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VOTE SHEET

DATE: June 10, 1997

RE: DOCKET NO. 9644805TI - Initiation of show ceuse proceedings against
Ramccm Group, Ine. for violation of Rules 25-24.470, F.A.C., Certificate of
Public Convenience and Necessity Reqguired, and 25-4.043, F.A.C., Response to
Commission Staff Inquiries.

Issue 1: Pursuant to Chapter 364.285, Florida Statutes, should the
Commission fine Ramcom Group, Inc., $25,000 in resolution of the Order to
Show Cause for violations of Rules 25-24.470, Florida Administrative Coda,
Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity Required, and 25-4.043,
Florida Administrative Code, Response to Commission Staff Inquiries?
Recommendation: VYes, staff recommends the Commission fine Ramcom Group,
Inc. $25,000. The fine amount should be paid to the Commission to be
forwarded to the Office of the Comptroller for deposit in the State General
Revenue Fund pursuant to Chapter 364.285(1), Florida Statutes.
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Issue 2: Should the Commission close this docket?

Yes. If Issue 1 is approved, the Commission should close
this docket. The fine should be forwarded to the Office of the Comptroller
for deposit in the State General Revenue Fund pursuant to Section
364.285(1), Plorida Statutes. If the fine is not paid, the fine should be
referred to the Comptroller’s Office for further collection efforts.
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